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Basic Information of DSCC
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Area

Population

Zone

Ward

Flyover

Footover Bridge
Educational institution
Hospital

Maternity Center
Community Center
Parks

Play Ground
Graveyards
Cemeteries
Gymnasium

45.00 sg.km.
2.9167 mil.
5 N0oS

57 nos

3 nos

40 nos.

2 N0Os

2 N0s

1 nos

35 nos.

28 nos

10

3 nos

2 N0oS

21 nos

16.

17,
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
217,

Market

School for song
Underpass

Road

Footpath

Drain (Open+Pipe)
Traffic Signal
Sodium Light
Tube Light

LED Solar light
Sanitary Landfill
\ehicle

70 nos.

12 nos.

1 nos
781.83 km
217.38 km
466.43+495.43km
40 nos
7,996 nos
22,492 nos
122 nos

1 nos

405 nos.



Develonment oF Transoors
Strategic Transport Plan (STP) 2004-24
1. Efficiency, 2. Mobility & Accessibility, 3. Safety,
4. Affordability, 5. Achievability, 6. Economic Development,
7. Social Development, 8. Environment

Output |nputs

* 50 Road project= USD 967 million
 3BRT& 3MRT lines= USD 3.1billion

« Busses regular service= USD 50 million
 Traffic Management= USD 20 million
 Pedestrian Facilities= USD 10 million
 NMT Transportation= USD 10 million
 Circular Waterways= USD 50 million
» Development of Railway= USD 1.0 billion

Total = USD 5.2 billion
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Actlvities aderessing Climate Change  Ciimate Chamee

The Climate Change Action Plan is built on six pillars:

1. Food security, social protection and health H“d"::;;mto |
2. Comprehensive disaster management

3. Infrastructure to ensure that existing assets

4. Research and knowledge management

5. Mitigation and low carbon development - -

6. Capacity building and institutional strengthening

O Well coordinated effort in Carbon Discloser Project (CDP) with C40
O DSCC is working with JICA to build up a low carbon society

O Dhaka is the lead city of the climate change cluster of CITYNET

L Carbon savings initiative taken by Dhaka South City Corporation:

Dhaka South City Corporation (DSCC) is working in line with the national strategy of
climate change. DSCC has taken up some programs for the reduction of green house
gases.

O Clean Air and Sustainable Environment (CASE) Project:

To improve air quality and safe mobility in Dhaka through the implementation of
demonstration subprojects in urban transport and brick making.
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Urban Planning

Planning issues: Mapping
Identify key challenges regarding urban development/planning
1. Unplanned growth

2. Dense Population

3. Lack of Infrastructure

4. Inadequate Roads/Footpaths

5. Green area/open spaces.

1. Community strength
2. Volunteer Group, NGO, Building Code,
3. Workshop/training/education facilities,

4. GIS Database of all buildings,

5. Natural Water Resources,



What could be the possible solutions to solve those challenges

1. Short-mid-long term plan:

2. Achievement of Millennium Development Goals (MDGs)

3. Implementation of Detailed Area Plan (DAP) and
Strategic Transport Plan (STP) for Dhaka.

4. Develop pedestrian facilities.

5. Implementation of Neighbourhood planning.

6. Satellite Town Development.
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Conclusion

While urban growth continues at a rapid rate, environmental
conditions deteriorate and access to land and shelter by the low
income urban majority of the city’s population becomes more and
more difficult; existing policies, techniques and institutional
arrangements for managing Dhaka’s growth are inadequate in most
respects, that is, ineffective mechanisms for land use planning, land
regulation and transfer, inappropriate and non-enforced land use,
building and infrastructure regulations, under-used high value
Government holdings, absence of cost recovery mechanisms and lack
of institutional procedures.

Dhaka one of the fastest growing Metropolis in south Asian region.
For sustainable development of the city, Urban Planning and its
Implementation is very much essential at this moment. In macro
level — implementation of greater Dhaka about 1550 sq. km. and
Implementation of Strategic Transport Plan. In Micro level — parks,
playgrounds, graveyards, intersections, road islands etc.






